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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Western Fair London
Date Tuesday, 5 Nov 2019 Post Time 18.15
Weather Race 1 - 11: Overcast (Temp: 3 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 11: Fast
No of Races 11 Number of Total Entries 118
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $250,407
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don Mccoag, Neil Pote, Emma

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE

Tyler Borth was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.02 (a) did fail to drive in
races 1 & 2 when programmed- $100 monetary penalty SB47952

Austin Sorrie was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.02 (a) did fail to drive in
races 3 & 4 when programmed- $100 monetary penalty SB47953

RACES
Race 1- clear
Race 2- Inquiry- #7 "Twin B Precious" made a break going to the 1/4 and finished

4th- no violations of the AGCO breaking rule
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/WgdyQ8squgM

Race 3- clear
Race 4- clear

Race 5- clear
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Race 6- clear

Race 7- clear

Race 8- clear

Race 9- Inquiry- #1 “New Writer” & #5 “Shadow Sue” made breaks in the 15t turn- no
violations of the AGCO breaking rule

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/4i-fzSfCc-0
Breathalyzer retest

Race 10- Inquiry- #1 “Scene A Magician” finished 4" was placed 5" for going inside
2 consecutive pylons after the start and was lapped on at the finish
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/EYNZrTTGyx0

Race 11- clear
CLAIMS

Race 6- “Taragon” (1) owner/trainer Jack Wray owners Fred Woolford Doug
Dunbar $22,500



